AS-PCC1-PCC4-N80C196KB/198 F1278
AS-PCC1-PCC5-80186EB F1298
AP3-68-PGA F2374
(Used with Intel 80186/80286)
40
E
M
U

target socket.
2) All parts are wired 1-to-1, top to bottom.
SOIC Lead Pitch = 0.05"
AS-DIP.6-040-SO11-1(2)Product Code 1 = 1 piece SOIC
2 = 2 piece SOIC
Footprint Code (See Footprint Section)
Pin Count (Top & Bottom)
Female Top Socket
Ordering Information Example
TOP
BOTTOM
Dip Width
6 0.300 1.27 0.155 AS-DIP.3-006-SO01-2 F5014
8 0.300 1.27 0.155 AS-DIP.3-008-SO01-1 F2435
8 0.300 1.27 0.155 AS-DIP.3-008-SO01-2 F2434
14 0.300 1.27 0.155 AS-DIP.3-014-SO01-2 F2436
16 0.300 1.27 0.155 AS-DIP.3-016-SO01-1 F2438
16 0.300 1.27 0.155 AS-DIP.3-016-SO01-2 F5014
16 0.300 1.27 0.300 AS-DIP.3-016-SO03-1 F2110
16 0.300 1.27 0.300 AS-DIP.3-016-SO03-2  F5014
16 0.300 0.65 0.173 AS-DIP.3-016-ST03-1     F6651
18 0.300 1.27 0.155 AS-DIP.3-018-SO01-2     F5014
18 0.300 1.27 0.300 AS-DIP.3-018-SO03-2 F1219
20 0.300 1.27 0.155 AS-DIP.3-020-SO01-1 F5014
20 0.300 1.27 0.155 AS-DIP.3-020-SO01-2 F2442
20 0.300 1.27 0.208 AS-DIP.3-020-SO02-2 F5843
20 0.300 1.27 0.300 AS-DIP.3-020-SO03-1 F2252
20 0.300 1.27 0.300 AS-DIP.3-020-SO03-2 F2443
20 0.300 0.65 0.173 AS-DIP.3-020-ST03-1 F6345
20 0.600 1.27 0.300 AS-DIP.6-020-SO03-1 F5014
20 0.600 1.27 0.300 AS-DIP.6-020-SO03-2     F5014
24 0.300 1.27 0.300 AS-DIP.3-024-SO03-1 F2449
24 0.300 1.27 0.300 AS-DIP.3-024-SO03-2 F5014
24 0.300 0.65 0.173 AS-DIP.3-024-ST03-1 F7194
24 0.600 1.27 0.300 AS-DIP.6-024-SO03-1 F2451
24 0.600 1.27 0.300 AS-DIP.6-024-SO03-2 F2452
24 0.600 1.27 0.421 AS-DIP.6-024-SO08-1 F5014
24 0.600 1.27 0.421 AS-DIP.6-024-SO08-2 F2447
28 0.600 1.27 0.300 AS-DIP.6-028-SO03-1 F1408
28 0.600 1.27 0.300 AS-DIP.6-028-SO03-2 F2249
28 0.600 1.27 0.300 AS-DIP.6-028-SO03-OFFSET F7195
28 0.300 1.27 0.300 AS-DIP.3/.6-SOIC.3S-GENERICZ F1960
28 0.600 1.27 0.421 AS-DIP.6-028-SO08-1    F1176
28 0.600 1.27 0.421 AS-DIP28.6Z-028-SO08-1 F3306
28 0.600 0.65 0.209 AS-DIP.6-028-SS34-1 F5527
28 0.400 1.27 0.350 AS-SDP.4-028-SO05-2 F2086
28 0.300 1.27 0.300 AS-DIP.3-028-ST03-1 F2086
32 0.600 1.27 0.300 AS-DIP.6-032-SO03-1                          F2458
32 0.600 1.27 0.300 AS-DIP.6-032-SO03-2                          F5014
32 0.600 1.27 0.421 AS-DIP.6-032-SO08-1                          F5777
32 0.600 1.27 0.449 AS-DIP.6-032-SO10-1                          F2456
32 0.600 1.27 0.449 AS-DIP.6-032-SO10-2                          F2455
40 0.600 1.02 0.300 AS-40DIP.6-40SO12-VSOP F7196
DIP Bottom SMT Bottom SMT
Pin Width Lead Pitch Body Width
Count (inches) (mm) (mm) ET PART # Drawing#
FEMALE DIP SOIC, TSSOP, SSOP SMT

QFP, SOIC, TSSOP, SSOP
ZIF TO TSOP PACKAGE
CONVERTERS
These adapters enable you to convert a sur-
face mount pad footprint to a test socket.
AS-DIP48.6-048-TS01S-1Product Code 1 = 1 piece
Footprint Code (See Footprint Section)
Pin Count (Bottom)
Female Top Socket
Ordering Information
Pin Count (Top)
APP-044-T202Z
Bottom SMT
Pin Width Lead Pitch Package
Count (mm) (mm) Type ET Part # Drawing#
16 0.635 3.90 SSOP APP-016-SS12Z-2-TP F5931
28 1.27 7.62 SOIC APP-028-SO03Z-2-NTP F4347
30 0.80 11.00 SSOP APP-030-SS36Z-2 F6156
32 1.27 10.16 TSOPII APP-032-T202Z-2 F6286
32 0.50 18.40 TSOP APP-032-TS01Z-2 F5069
40 0.50 18.40 TSOP APP-040-TS01Z-2 F2420
44 0.80 10.16 TSOPII APP-044-T212Z-2 F2098
48 0.50 18.40 TSOP APP-048-TS01Z-2 F4339
50 0.80 10.16 TSOPII APP-050-T212Z-2 F5736
54 0.80 10.16 TSOPII APP-054-T212Z-2 F1031
56 0.50 18.40 TSOP APP-056-TS01Z-2 F1662
64 0.80 12.00 TSOP APP-064-SS11Z-2-TP F5944
86 0.50 10.16 TSOPII APP-086-T232Z-2 F6229
100 0.50 ZIF QFP APP-100-QF49Z-NTP F4451
132 0.635 AMP QFP APP-132-QF0A-0-NTP F2411
132 0.635 AMP QFP APP-132-QF03A-1-TP F1175
144 0.650 AMP QFP APP-144-QF10A-1-TP F1678
HOW TO ORDER
1) Locate the part number with the correct
number of pins for the emulator pod and
target socket.

Emulator Pod Female
ReceptaclePin Count
Wired 1-to-1 Ordering Information Example
.230"
Length and Width
.90"�
Typ.
Device-Specific
Intel
DIP PLCC
PGA PLCC
PLCCDIP
Description # Document #
AC-144P7-QF01-HP F4520
AC-144P7-QF03-HP F4316
PGA QFP
PLCC PLCC
PLCC PLCC
For a complete list of
Clip On Device Specific Adapters, please see:
Web Link: www.1800adapter.com/093
SOIC
SMT Pads
DIP 28
Description # Document #
AS-DIP28.6-SOIC.3-GENERICZ 31960
Note: SOIC Package width = 7.62mm (.300")
AS-DIP-PCCS-512EPROM 32204
AS-DIP-LCC-64/512EPROM 31600
AS-DIP-LCC-64/512EPROMZ 31601
E
M
U
L
ATO
R
 TO
O
L
S &
 A
D
A
PT
E
R
S
47
Emulation is our middle name. Learn more at www.emulation.com.
Tel: 1-800-ADAPTER (800-232-7837)   or (408) 982-0660   Web: www.1800adapter.com Fax: (408) 982-0664  4747
Description # Document #
AS-DIP-PCC-1MEG/EPROM 31855
AS-DIP-PCC-1MEG/EPROMZ 31455
AS-DIP-PCC-1MEG/EPROMG 31666
AS-DIP-PCC-1MEG/EPROMGZ 31667
AS-DIP-PCC-27C4096 31519
Description # Document #
AS-DIP-PCC-64/512EPROM 31152
AS-DIP-PCC-64/512EPROMZ 31178
GANG VERSION
AS-DIP-PCC-64/512EPROMG 31207
Note: 5 3/4" Long Typical.
AS-DIP-PCC-64/512EPROMGZ 32427
Note: 5 3/4" Long Typical.
Description # Document #
AS-DIP32.6-SOIC.4-GENERIC 31145
Note: SOIC package width = 10.2mm (.400")
AS-DIP32.6-SOIC.4-GENERICZ 31086
Note: SOIC package width = 10.2mm (.400")
AS-SDP.4-028-SO05-2 32086
SOIC & PLCC - PAL/EPROM EMULATOR ADAPTERS
DRAWING

• Logic analyzer/scope adapters
• Your own custom pod or cable
HOW TO ORDER
1) Determine the pin count and footprint
of your device (see Footprint Section).
2) Select the corresponding Footprint
Code in the Yamaichi PQFP Plug col-
umn of the table.
3) Select the corresponding socket, plug
base, or plug only that you need.
EP (5)-080-QF14-A YAM
TOP
BOTTOM
Bare Plug,
no PCB
P-QFP-14-080-A
EP5-080-QF14-YAM
Socket Adapter and Female Pins
S-QFP-SM-080-A
Cover not Shown
Product Code
Male Plug: 5 = Socket Plug
Pin Count
PQFP Package Footprint (Footprint Section)
A = A Socket Version
YAM = Yamaichi Socket
Mount
Ordering Information Example
For a complete listing of emulator adapters
pricing and delivery information, see:
Web Link: www.1800adapter.com/025
52
E
M
U
L
AT
O
R
 T
O
O
L
S
&
 A
D
A
PT
E
R
S
Emulation is our middle name. Learn more at www.emulation.com.
Tel: 1-800-ADAPTER (800-232-7837)   or Tel: (408) 982-0660   Web: www.1800adapter.com Fax: (408) 982-0664
PLCC
Description Document # DIM. A
EP3-32-LCC7-12 (18) F1818 1.20" SQ.
EP3-44-LCC3-12 (18)        F1819 .65" SQ.
EP3-68-LCC2-12        F1825 .95" SQ.
EP3-68-LCC2-18        F1826 .95" SQ.
EMULATOR PODS - PGA, LCC & PLCC
PGA with Cable
PGA with Wire Wrap Posts
• Emulator pods can be wired directly to
test equipment or emulators where
access to a PGA or PQFP socket is
required
• Available with male 0.025" square
wirewrap posts or 12"or 18" cables
• Now available for soldering to PQFP
SMT pads on a PC board,  allows you
to lay out your PC board with PQFP

Pin Count
Product Code
Ordering Information Example
Male Plug Footprint (see Footprint Section)
NW = No Wire Wrap Post
W = Wire Wrap Post
12/18 = Cable Length (inches)
A
.350"�
Typ.
.680"�
Typ. .350"�
Typ.
.230"
A
For a complete listing of LCC & PLCC
emulator adapters , please see:
Web Link: www.1800adapter.com/025
For a complete listing of PGA emulator
adapters, and additional information see:
Web Link: www.1800adapter.com/027
PLCC
Description Document # DIM. A
EP4-20-PCC2-W F1114 .95" SQ.
EP4-20-PCC2-18 F1613 .95" SQ.
EP4-28-PCC6-W F1115 1.35" SQ.
EP4-28-PCC6-18 F1614 1.35" SQ.
EP4-32-PCC7-W F1555 1.2" SQ.
EP4-32-PCC7-12 F2524 1.2" SQ.
EP4-32-PCC7-18 F1113 1.2" SQ.
EP4-44-PCC3-NW F2527 1.45" SQ.
EP4-44-PCC3-W F1193 1.45" SQ.
EP4-44-PCC3-12 F2526 1.45" SQ.
EP4-44-PCC3-18 F1615 1.45" SQ.
EP4-52-PCC4-W F1448 1.55" SQ.
EP4-52-PCC4-12 F2528 1.55" SQ.
EP4-52-PCC4-18 F1616 1.55" SQ.
E
M
U

Customs available upon request.
FEATURES
HOW TO ORDER
1) Determine the footprint of your device
(see Footprint Section).
2) Select cable length 12" or 18"
3) Select the corresponding ET part #
from the table.
• Emulator pods can be wired directly to
test equipment or emulators where
access to a PLCC socket is
required in a confined space
• Available with 12", 18", and 32" cables
• Adapter can be used to connect a
daughter board
EP4-084-PCC5-18-NB
EP4-052-PCC4-18-NB
PLCC PLCC
Description Document # DIM. A
EP4-020-PCC2-18-NB F2515 .50"
EP4-028-PCC6-18-NB F1335 .60"
EP4-032-PCC7-12-NB F1481 .60" X .70"
EP4-032-PCC7-18-NB F2126 .60" X .70"
EP4-044-PCC3-12-NB F2516 .80"
EP4-044-PCC3-18-NB F2127 .80"
EP4-068-PCC1-12-NB F2518 1.10"
EP4-068-PCC1-18-NB F1037 1.10"
Description Document # DIM. A
EP4-068-PCC1-32-NB F1924 1.10"
EP4-084-PCC5-12-NB F2519 1.30"
EP4-084-PCC5-18-NB   F2168 1.30"
PLCC Ordering Information Example
EP 4-052-PCC4-18-NB
Male Plug
ET Internal Use
Pin Count
Cable Length (inches)
Package Footprint
(see Footprint Section)
Product Code
• Use this tool to
easily insert
PLCC packages
into their sockets.
• Inserters works
on PLCC pack-
ages with pin
counts 28 to 84
• Conductive plas-
tic material is an
active grounding
device against
static charging
• Use this to extract
PLCC packages
from their produc-
tion sockets
• Prevents bending or
breaking of adjacent
leads
• Puller works on
PLCC packages with
20, 28, 32, 44, 52,
68, 84, and 100 pin
counts
P/N-290N-SUN
PLCC Extraction ToolPLCC Vacuum Insertion Tool
TW2250-28/44
TW2250-68/84